
fiqr ql-.{q-fl-ffi 3il-{s +.r {rqi-{q
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CLJSTOMS

{.56 frs?j;s,{-fl{G NO 66. BEACH ROAD.-fHOOTUUKIJDI -628 001

flrp1$p-0461- 2322214.237116 & Fax No.232-s901 & e-mail id: cusdu!!(lg!ll4rl-!a!r

C.No. VIll/4410112018 - Vehicle Dated: 17.12.2018

TENDER - CUM - AUCTION NOTICE No' O5/2O18

The of flce of the Assistant Comrnissioner olCustoms. Customs Division. Tuticorin invites

scalcd tenders (in prescribed forrnat) for disposal of following condemned vehicle on "AS IS

WHERE IS BASIS''

SI

No.
Registration No. Model Year of Manufacture

0l TN 69 82521 Mah indra Commander Jeep Year 2000

Persgns interested in purchasing the abovc mentioncd old vehicle tral inspcct thcttr rn atlr

rvorking day,up to 04.01.2019 between l0:00 A.M. to 05:00 PM. -l-hc intcrcsted parlies/lndividuals

are to submit their bids in the prescribed format as annexed to this notice (Annexure-B) along uith

lrarncst Mone1, as Denrand Drafi of Rs. 10.000/- (Rupees'['en l'housand Only) vehicle in fhvour ot'

"'l'he Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division. Tuticorin".'fhe Terms and Conditions

are availablc in the tender notice and the prescribed tender documents with the'lerms and Conditions

can be dorvnloaded liorn the official website www'cbec.gov.in'

Any enquiry / details regarding the tender and terms and conditions can be obtained from the

Superintendent. Divisional Preventive, O/o Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division,

No.66. Beach Road. Tuticorin, on any working day during office hours on or before 04.01.2019' Last

date l'or submission of tender is 04.01.2019 up to l7:00 Hrs. [.ate subrnission ol'tenders shall not bc

acccpted.'J'he cornpetent authority reserves the right to accept or rc.iect an) or all thc c1t-ttl(.aliotls

rvithout assigning any reason. J'he sealed tenders will be opened on 07.01 .2019 at I l:00 A'M irr

presence of bidders. if any.

l-he sale against this Tender-Curn-Auction shall be governed by the'l'ertrs & Conditions set

orrt in Anrrcxure-"A" to this invitation.

E,ncl:-AnnexureA&B.

-sd/-
(V.RAJKUMAR MOSES)

ASSISTANT COM M ISSION ER

CUSTOMS DIVISION : TUTICORIN



t.

ANNEXU RE-A

TE,RMS & CONDITIONS

The sealed bid shall be received by this office up to l7:00 Hrs on 04.01.2019. Any bid

received aller tlre prescribed deadline shall not be considered. Tender should be addressed

to "'l'he Assistant Commissioner of Customs. Customs Division. No.66. Beach Road.

Tuticorin".

The bids shall remain valid fora period of 2 months from the date of receiptof the bid.

The rates quoted by the bidders for purchase of old condemned veh icle will be

all inclusive and on "As is where is basis". Any statutory or other charges/Taxes (GST)

shall be borne by the bidder. The successful bidder will take possession of the vehicle on

a date and time specitied by this office and will arrange for transporlation of the sanre on

that day at his expense.

'fhe vehicle will be disposed off on the basis o1'highest rate. Ilowever. this olllce

reserves the right to withdraw the vehicle from the bidding process in case the quoted

price rcccived is less than the reasonable market price.

Tlre successful bidder must adhere to the time limit. Failure to deposit the requisite sum

betbre the stipulated date/time entails the forfeiture of the contract as well as Earnest

Money deposited. After delivery of the vehicle. this office will not be responsible

fbr any darnages to the vehicle or person.

This office reserves the right to annul the bidding process at any time prior to award

ol contract including rejection of any or all bids after the same have been

received. without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s or any obligation

to infbrm thc aff-ected bidders on the ground of this otfice's actiorl

't'he biddcrs may physically visit and inspect the vehicle befbre putting in thcir

bid.-l'he Superintendent. Preventive Unit. Custom Division'l'uticorin may be contactcd

tbr inspection olthe vehicles. The inspection of the vehicles may be done from l0:00

AM to 05:00 PM of any working day up to 04.01.2019. No complaint whatsoever will

be entertained alier closing of tender. No request for inspection after submission of tender

rvill be accepted.

2.

3.

4

5

6

7.



8.
'fhe vehicle shall be handed over to the successful bidder against 100% deposit of

offer/bid value.

9. 'l'hc payrnent will be accepted by this otllce in the form of Demand Draft of a

nationalized bank only. The payment has to be submitted by the successtul bidder

within 7 days of the date of delivery of the order otherwise the ofTer will be

cancelled and earnest money shall be forfeited.

Disputes. if any. shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Tuticorin only.

'l-errdering tbrrn should be signed in ink by the authorized signatory only. ['hotocopv or

unsigned quotations or quotations not signed by authorized signatory shall be re.iected.

Once the release order issued. this otflce will not be responsible either tbr saf'e custody or

lbr arry loss or darnage to the subject vehicle.

ln case the biddcr is a company. the name of the company should be indicated as the

bidder. In such cases the person appearing for the company should have the

authorization letter in a proper format issued from a competent authority of the

company, Request to change the name of the bidder in the tender after submission

of the tender will not be enterlained.

'fhc 
sealed tenders super scribed "Tender for sale of condcmned office vehicle" r'rill hc

opcned on 07.01.2019 at l1:00 A.M in presence of bidders- il'an1.

-l'he scheduled day tbr opening the sealed tenders. il'declared to be holida,v due to an)

unfbreseen reasons. tlre same will be opened the next immediate working day.

The bidders should quote the amount for purchase of the subject vehicle both in words

and irr tigures. if there is any diffbrence between the amounts mentioned in tigures and

tfiat of in words. the rate quoted in words will be taken in to account and accepted on

record.

'lhc bidder is required to reveal his full name/name of the authorized signatory of

the flrm/name of father, full postal address. telephone number & mobile number

r0

il.

t2

t3

4.

5

()

t7



18.

9

20

'lhe person authorized by bidder will be allowed to parlicipate in the auction and

takc the delivery. 'fhe bidder is required to produce any of documents as documentary

cvidence lbr proof' of their address. (Ration Card /Voters ldentity Card in case of
individual and Registration Ceftificate in case of firms etc.)

The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certiflcate of

the vehicle translerred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. 'T'his oUlce will rrot hc

rcsponsible lbr any lapse on his part in this regard.

-fhe vchicle rvill be delivered only atter the receipt oitull payment and has to bc littcd at

their own expenses rvithin 07 days of completion of deal. Permission to take out the

disposed vehicle fiorn the O/o Assistant Commissioner of Customs. Customs Division.
'l-uticorin rvill not be allowed on holidays, Saturdays and Sundays etc.

-sd/-
( V. RA.l KI.JMAR MOSITS)

ASSIS I AN'I ('OMMISSIONI,R
CUS'l'OMS DIVISION: lU'l ICORIN

l. Notice Board.

2. http://www.cbec.gov. in/

3. http:/iwww.customstrichy.gov. in

('opy to:



Amount of Earnest Money Rs

Rupees (in Words)

Details of Earnest Money DD / Bankers Cheque No.
Date

Bank
Branch

Name ot-the Uidder
Address ol'the Bidderx
'T'elephone No./ Mobile No.

ANNEXURE _ B

I'ItOFOI{MA FOI{ OF'FEITING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE

* Arldress should be complete and supported with proof (selt'-attested copies of Ration

('arci / Registration Cerriflcate / Voter ldentity Card/ Driving License/Passport etc.). -fhe

biddcr shoLrld always be available for receiving communications at the given address.

I / We submit my / our highest quotations for the said car oflered fbr sale by the Office of

the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division, Tuticorin- 628001'

l/ We have carefully read the terms and conditions olthe olTer. particularly. regarding

Earnest Money. and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision ot'the

Assistant Commissioner olCustoms. Customs Division. Tuticorin on any dispute arising

out of the ot-fbr shall be binding on me / us.

l/ We agree to the fbrf'eiture of the Earnest Money, if I/ We tail to comply with all or

any ol'the tenns and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the Tender Notice in

the file C.No. Vl'tl44lOtl20lS- Vehicle dated 17.12.2018 which would constitute and

have l'orce of contract between me i us and the Assistant Commissioner of

Customs. Custonrs Division, No.66, Beach Road.Tuticorin., if I / We am I are declared

as successtirl bidder.

I/ Wc hcreby undertake that the vehicle will be uscd fbr bonaflde / larrlirl purpt'rscs otrlr.

l.

2

J

Dated : FullName
Seal

Signature of the Bidder

Bid Amount (ln Rs.)Registration No.

Mahindra Commander.l'f 'N 69 ?- 2521

SI

No.


